superannuated from service on 31.5.2008. The bare reading of this order 

dated 30"  ̂ May, 2009, which was issued after an year from the date of 

retirement of the applicant clearly says as under:-

“Now, in the context of above matter, you are hereby advised to 

credit a sum of Rs, 100109-00 (Rs, one lac one hundred nine only) 

in govt, account (UCR) within a fortnight in view of lapses on your 

part in the case and intimate credit particulars to this office,”

7. The contention of the applicant cannot be denied to the extent that 

this order cannot be treated as a notice because it is a direction that the